
TERM DATES 2026-2027 

 

Autumn Term 2026 

 Date 

Term begins Tuesday 1st September, Staff INSET 09.00 – 17.00 

New boarders and all 3rd Form 
boarders arrive 
Other L6th boarders return 

Wednesday 2nd September, 14.00 – 17.00 
 
Wednesday 2nd September, 17.30 

L6 th day pupils return 
All new day pupils arrive 
All other boarders return  

Thursday 3rd September, 08.20 
Thursday 3rd September, 08.20 
Thursday 3rd September, 17.30 

All other day pupils return Friday 4th September, 08.20 

First exeat Friday 25th September, 17.00 until Sunday 27th September 20.30 

Admissions Ceremony Friday 16th October, 11.15 

Half term Friday 16th October, 13.05 until Sunday 1st November 20.30 

Second exeat Thursday 19th November, 16.00 until Sunday 22nd November 20.30 
Friday 20th November, Staff INSET 09.00 – 17.00 

Term ends Friday 11th December after Carol Service 

 

Spring Term 2027 

 Date 

Term begins 
 

Monday 4th January, Staff INSET 09.00 – 17.00  
Monday 4th January, Boarders return 19.00 

First exeat Friday 22nd January, 16.00 until Sunday 24th January 20.30 

Half term Friday 12th February, 16.00 until Sunday 21st February 20.30 

Bridewell Day Tuesday 9th March 

Second exeat Friday 12th March, 16.00 until Sunday 14th March 20.30 

Term ends Thursday 25th March 

 

Summer Term 2027  

 Date 

Term begins Sunday 18th April, Boarders return 19.00 

First exeat Friday 30th April, 16.00 until Monday 3rd May 20.30 

Half term Friday 28th May, 16.00 until Sunday 6th June 20.30 

Awards Ceremony and Term 
ends 

Friday 2nd July after Awards Ceremony 

 


